ÐRM PTO~1595	ONE SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMM Patent and Trademar	FRCE
Office 06-27	-2001 Patent and Trademar	K _
		PTC
800-415		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10176	1494 riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 66/18/0/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	002
NAI-YIN SUNG, MING-CHYUAN CHEN	Name: <u>Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturi</u> <u>Company</u>	
dditional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merger	121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hsin-Chu Zip: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.	
other		
Execution Date: <u>6/1/01</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	ж
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No(s) 19/88 3449	ion, the execution date of the application is: 6/1/01 B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No(s) 19/88 3449 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)	1
A. Patent Application No(s) 19/88 3449 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) add? Yes X No	1
A. Patent Application No(s) 19/88 3449 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) Hed? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved::	1
A. Patent Application No(s) 19/88 3449 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Add? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	_
A. Patent Application No(s) 19/88 3449 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Add? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	
A. Patent Application No(s) 19/88 3449 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) Add? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a FHIS SPACE	ccount
A. Patent Application No(s) 19/88 3449 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document	B. Patent No.(s) Add? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a FHIS SPACE	ccount
A. Patent Application No(s) 19/88 3449 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.(s) Add? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct. 8. Deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a FHIS SPACE	ccount

PATENT REEL: 011918 FRAME: 0679

For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
For X Application or U.S. Patent
By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:
NAI-YIN SUNG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR No.
Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A Method To Verify The Performance Of BIST Circuitry For Testing Embedded Memory

PATENT REEL: 011918 FRAME: 0680

(p)	U.S. patent application executed on _	
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no.	issued
		if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a f	foreign country, including the right to clam priority
		ned for said invention by the above application or any eof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	IGNOR hereby covenants that no assig or entered into which would conflict wit	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will h this assignment.
pertinent f may be kr or proceed any and a	facts and documents relating to said in nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR ar ding related thereto and will promptly exe Ill papers, instruments or affidavits requ	NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as not will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation ecute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
or desirab	ole to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the	ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary is
or desirab	Die to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the	is Date of signing)
or desirab	Die to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the	is
or desirab	Die to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the	oate of signing) so of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(s) Ming - Chyuan Chen
or desirab	SS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the bound of	oate of signing) so of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(s) Ming - Chyuan Chen
or desirab	SS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the bound of	Date of signing) Se of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(s) Ming - Chyuan Chen Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on

and which is found in

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/18/2001 REEL: 011918 FRAME: 0681

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.